# PIMMANOZZ

(Requestor's Name)				
(Ac	ldress)			
(Address)				
•	,			
	- JOA-4-17:- (DI	40		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL.		
	N			
(Bu	siness Entity Name	e)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
· <del></del>				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		j		
		į		

Office Use Only



300213153843

10/17/11--01042--010 \*\*78.75

DIVISION OF CORPORATION

11 OCT 17 PM 2: 35

PS 10/18/1

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL -32314

SUBJECT: CI	TY ACTIVITIES &SPECI	AL EVENTS UNLIM	ITED, INC.	
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an o	riginal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation ar	nd a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL C	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status OPY REQUIRED	
FROM: _	Shirley Martin Nam	e (Printed or typed)		
	58 Shady Lane	ì	·	
Address				
	Rockl <b>a</b> dge, Fl 329	55		
	City	, State & Zip		
	(954) 496-6185			
_	Daytime '	Telephone number		
_	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual repor	t notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

11 OCT 17 PM 2: 35

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

CITY ACTIVITIES & SPECIAL EVENTS UNLIMITED, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be: CITY ACTIVITIES & special events unlimited, inc, and its principal place of business and mailing address is: 58 SHADY LANE, ROCKLEDGE, FL 32955

### ARTICLE II

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful activities for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE III

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of stock which shall be common stock. The total number of shares it is authorizes to have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares at 5% per par.

### ARTICLE IV

The name and address of the initital registered agent for the service of process is :SHIRLEY MARTIN, 58 SHADY LANE, ROCKLEDGE FL 32955.

### ARTICLE V

The name and address of the persons who are appointed to act as the initial Directors of this corporation are:

Shirley Martin - President 58 Shady Lane, Rockledge, Fl 32955

Elizabeth Heyward - Vice President 1551 Roxbury Court, Palm Bay, Fl 32905

Samantha Martin - Secretary P.O. Box 1312, Ft. Lauderdale, Fl 33302

Eric Martin - Treasure P.O. Box 3312, Ft. Lauderdale, Fl 33302

11 OCT 17 PM 2: 35

### ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Shirley Martin 58 Shady Lane Rockledge, Fl 32955

Shirley Martin

10/14/2011 DATE

### ARTICLE VII

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporationof the place designed in this cerificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Darlie Martin
ETCHAMIDED RECTETERED AGENT

2011/10-14 DATE

DATED THIS / + DAY OF october , 2011
IN WITNESS THEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED BEING THE INCORPORATOR OF THIS CORPORATION HAVE EXECUTED THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

SIGNATURE

10/14/201/
BATE